

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11310/2008(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in LPA No. 174/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S SUSHILA CHEMICALS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing SLP is condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also
on the application for interim relief.Since learned counsel has already appeared on
behalf of different respondents, let such notice be served on
the advocates-on-record, and such service shall be deemed to
be service on the respondents themselves.The respondents will be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits within two weeks; rejoinder, if
any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master