

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21863/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in LPA No. 174/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S SUSHILA CHEMICALS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of petitioner,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/11/2008 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the 2nd week of December, 2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER