

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21863/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2008 in LPA No. 174/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S SUSHILA CHEMICALS P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents and deletion of the name of petitioner and
office report)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mrs. Akila Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati ,Adv
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the parties, let this matter
be adjourned till after the Winter Vacation.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master